CH \$215.00 28022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Prudential Insurance Company of America		07/17/2019	Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comm-Works Investment Holding Company, LLC
Street Address:	1405 Xenium Lane North
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Comm-Works, LLC
Street Address:	1405 Xenium Lane North
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Comm-Works/Fortran, LLC
Street Address:	1405 Xenium Lane North
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Comm-Works International LLC
Street Address:	1405 Xenium Lane North
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2802206	COMM-WORKS	
		IRADEWARK	

900507912 REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0499

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802060	COMM-WORKS
Registration Number:	2802207	COMM-WORKS
Registration Number:	2354591	COMM-WORKS
Registration Number:	2918953	WEB-WORKS
Registration Number:	2192970	SITEMAN
Serial Number:	86593707	COMMWORKS
Serial Number:	86593715	SUPPORTWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400

Email: ljoyce@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34255.105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey J. Babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=14b. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=14b. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=14b. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0500

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made in favor of Comm-Works Investment Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Comm-Works, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Comm-Works"), Comm-Works/Fortran, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Fortran"), and Comm-Works International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("International" and together with Holdings, Comm-Works, and Fortran, collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor") by The Prudential Insurance Company of America, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Holders (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of June 15, 2015 by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent) (the "Holders").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of itself and Holders, a lien on and security interest in all of such Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Mark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including the trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent's lien and security interest in the Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5553/0274;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to the Collateral Agent and the Holders; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable related thereto, including, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and any goodwill associated thereto.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of this 17th day of July, 2019.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as Collateral

Agent

By: Vice President

REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0502

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Comm-Works, LLC	COMM-WORKS –	013703889	2/3/2015
	European Union		
Comm-Works, LLC	COMM-WORKS – U.S.	2802206	1/6/2004
Comm-Works, LLC	COMM-WORKS – U.S.	2802060	1/6/2014
Comm-Works, LLC	COMM-WORKS	2802207	1/6/2014
Comm-Works, LLC	COMM-WORKS	2354591	1/6/2000
Comm-Works, LLC	WEB-WORKS - U.S.	2918953	1/8/2005
Comm-Works/Fortran, LLC	SITEMAN – U.S.	2192970	10/6/1998
Comm-Works, LLC	COMMWORKS – U.S.	86/593,707	4/10/2015
Comm-Works, LLC	SUPPORTWORKS – U.S.	86/593,715	4/10/2015

CH2\22297889.4

RECORDED: 07/24/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0503